TOWNSHIP OF HADDON

ORDINANCE #1373

ORDINANCE FOR THE APPOINTMENT OF A MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 40A:9-141 PROVIDES THAT THE GOVERNING BODY SHALL APPOINT THE MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR BY ORDINANCE; AND

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON HAS DETERMINED IT TO BE IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON AND ITS RESIDENTS TO APPOINT MARGARET KING AS THE MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR FOR A TERM OF FOUR (4) YEARS.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND GOVERNING BODY OF THE BOROUGH OF CLEMENTON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, THAT MARGARET KING BE, AND IS HEREBY APPOINTED AS THE MUNICIPAL TAX COLLECTOR FOR THE TOWNSHIP OF HADDON; AND

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED THAT THE COMPENSATION TO BE PAID SAID TAX COLLECTOR SHALL BE FIXED IN THE ANNUAL SALARY ORDINANCE.

THIS ORDINANCE SHALL TAKE EFFECT UPON FINAL PASSAGE, ADOPTION, AND PUBLICATION IN THE MANNER PRESCRIBED BY LAW.

Attest:

Jenai L. Johnson, Clerk

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TOWNSHIP OF HADDON

Randall W. Teague

Paul Dougherty

James Mulroy